
Mankato Community Education & Recreation 
SUMMER 2019 

SAND VOLLEYBALL GAME SCHEDULE   
WOMEN’S 2 

 
Teams Managers Phone Email 

1. Beta Blockers Jenna Smith 507-276-2884 JLINSMEI@GMAIL.COM 

2. Big Dog’s Blue Terri Fischer 507-351-0668 tlfischer@taylorcorp.com 

3. Frandsen Bank Sally Kortuem 507-779-4796 sally.kortuem@gmail.com 

4. Little Sprouts Preschool and Daycare Krystal Miller 507-351-9459 Kmiller216@ymail.com 

5. NaKato Nicole Helget 507-380-6136 nmrichter11@hotmail.com 

6. Pub 500 Paisley Park Hallie O'Connor 612-865-0799 hboconn@gmail.com 

 
Facility Code 

C-Caswell Park Courts 1-4  S-Spring Lake Park Courts 1-3 H-Highland Park Courts 1-2  T-Tourtellote Park Courts 1-2 
Tuesday, May 7 
2 vs 1 C1   6:15 
4 vs 5 C1     7:15 
3 vs 6 C1     8:15 
 
Tuesday, May 14 
3 vs 4 C2     6:15 
2 vs 5 C2     7:15 
6 vs 1 C2    8:15 
 
Tuesday, May 21 
6 vs 4 C2    6:15 
2 vs 3 C2     7:15 
1 vs 5 C1    6:15 
 
Tuesday, May 28 
4 vs 1 C3  6:15 
5 vs 3 C3  7:15 
6 vs 2 C3  8:15 
 
  

Tuesday, June 4 
5 vs 6 C2     6:15 
4 vs 2 C2    7:15 
1 vs 3 C2    8:15 
 
Tuesday, June 11 
2 vs 1 C4     6:15 
4 vs 5 C2     6:15 
3 vs 6 C2     7:15 
 
Tuesday, June 18 
2 vs 5 C4     6:15 
6 vs 1 C4     7:15 
3 vs 4 C4    8:15 
 
Tuesday, June 25 
2 vs 3 C2     6:15 
6 vs 4 C2     7:15 
1 vs 5 C2     8:15 
 
 

Tuesday, July 9 
5 vs 3 C1     6:15 
4 vs 1 C1    7:15 
6 vs 2 C3     6:15 
 
Tuesday, July 16 
5 vs 6 C2     6:15 
1 vs 3 C2     7:15 
4 vs 2 C2     8:15 
 
Tuesday, July 23 
2 vs 1 C4    6:15 
3 vs 6 C4    7:15 
4 vs 5 C4     8:15 
 
 
 
 

 

League Playoffs begin the week immediately following last regular scheduled or make up game. 
 


